IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.*)
- 4) Addendum
 - A) Proclaiming April 2024 as Autism Awareness Month in Iberville Parish
- 5) Presentations and Appearances
 - A) Resolution of Recognition for the St. Aubry Ladies Auxiliary Court No. 119 in honor of 70 years of committed service to the community of Maringouin and surrounding areas
 - B) Presentations to Iberville Parish Fire Department Members for completion of Firefighter training at Texas A&M
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business
 - A) None.
- 10) New Business
 - A) ORDINANCE TO AMEND ARTICLE II, SECTION 2-01(E) (PARISH COUNCIL) AND ARTICLE III, SECTION 3-02(B) (EXECUTIVE BRANCH) OF THE IBERVILLE PARISH HOME RULE CHARTER FOR PURPOSES OF ENACTING TERM LIMITS FOR MEMBERS OF THE PARISH COUNCIL AND FOR THE PARISH PRESIDENT
- 11) Resolution Committee Report
 - A) RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THE CDBG-DR

B) RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ACADIANA WATERSHED DISTRICT, AS CODIFIED BY LOUISIANA ACT 323

- 12) Boards and Commissions Report
 - A. Appointment of Mr. Russell Jackson as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board
 - B. Appointment of Ms. Dea Roberts as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board
 - C. Appointment of Ms. Courtney Alvarez as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board
- 13) Discussions
 - A) None.
- 14) Announcement
 - A) None.
- 15) Correspondence
 - A) None.
- 16) Adjournment

Macy Williamson, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

04-11-2024

04-10-2024 -